
   
 

   
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Prepared for: 
Brad Harris 
 
Collin County 
4800 Community Ave 
McKinney TX, 75071 
 
 
E  bjharris@co.collin.tx.us 
W (972) 547-5492 
M  (214) 673-4995 

Proposal:  13782-3 

Collin County Minimum Security - 
Camera Add to Security Desk 
  
  

 

 

Proposal Issued: 
9/25/2020 Proposal Valid To: 

10/25/2020 
 
 



  
     (214) 350-0632  | rgibbons@knightsecurity.com |  www.knightsecurity.com  

2 of 4 

 
 

9/25/2020  | Proposal # 13782-3  | Collin County- Minimum Security 
Client Initials:__________ 

  
  

DESCRIPTION 
  

CLIENT INFORMATION  
  

Name: Collin County 
Site   Billing   Contact 
4800 Community Ave 
McKinney, TX 75071 

  2300 Bloomdale Rd , Suite 
3138 
McKinney, TX 75071 

  Brad Harris 
P (972) 547-5492 
E bjharris@co.collin.tx.us 

   

PROJECT NAME: Collin County Minimum Security - Camera Add to Security Desk 
  
PROJECT SCOPE     CHANGE ORDER 13782-3 FOR COLLIN COUNTY CONTRACT #2019-131 

• KSS will provide and install the below listed equipment for The Collin County Sheriff's 
Minimum Security Facility located at 4800 Community Ave, McKinney, Texas 75071. 

   PROJECT DETAIL: 
• KSS will add one camera to the existing system at the security desk. 

   PROJECT RESPONSIBLITIES: 
• KSS will provide and install one P3227-LV Dome Camera Ceiling Mounted above the Security Desk  
• KSS will provide and install one Network IP cable drop to the new camera 
• KSS will provide and install one Milestone Corporate Device License and CarePlus License 
• KSS will provide and install one 128gb SD Card in the New Camera. 
• KSS will Setup and Configure the new camera into the existing Milestone System. 

  EXCEPTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS: 
• KSS will install components and materials to be compliant with the Uniform Building Code 

(UBC), national Electric Code (NEC), Municipal Fire, Life Safety, and Americans Disabilities 
Act (ADA), Permits, Codes and Regulations. 

• KSS provides this design “as-is;” should any project document or site abnormalities exist, 
KSS will advise the Customer regarding details and recommended or necessary design cost 
adjustments. 

• KSS provides Comprehensive Extended Annual Maintenance Programs separately. 
• KSS Project Schedule Planning and duration assumes installation commencement, dependent upon 

manufacture product delivery, site preparation, Customer’s Authorization-to-Proceed, Customer availability, 
and current schedule conditions. 

• KSS will perform all work related to this proposal during KSS’s normal business hours 
unless otherwise specified, and an additional charge to the Contract shall be made for any 
mutually agreed upon overtime. 

• The Customer will identify a Project Supervisor for project coordination and a System 
Administrator for ongoing system management. 

• The Customer will provide written consent of Change Orders in advance of work 
commencement for Changes/Additions to the Scope of Work and/or Project Detail. 

• The Customer will be responsible for appropriate data paths necessary to support system 
communications; including network static and/or dynamic IP addresses and/or standard 
telephone service, prior to commencement of work. 

• No provisions of this Proposal/Contract shall server to void our entitlement to timely 
payment for properly performed work or suitable stored material, nor void any of KSS’s 
rights under Mechanics’ Lien Laws. 

• The Customer and KSS agree no other work stated outside the attached Scope of Work, 
whether expressed or implied, will be valid unless in writing and approved by both parties. 

• Total Cost of Camera includes the 3 year Manufacturer Hardware Warranty. 
  



  
     (214) 350-0632  | rgibbons@knightsecurity.com |  www.knightsecurity.com  

3 of 4 

 
 

9/25/2020  | Proposal # 13782-3  | Collin County- Minimum Security 
Client Initials:__________ 

  
  

PROJECT INVESTMENT 
 Camera Add  

  
QTY Manufacturer Part # Description Unit Price Ext.Price 
1 Milestone Xprotect Corporate VMS  

Device License and Care 
Plus 

VMS Software XPCODL and 
YXPCODL 

$261.51 $261.51 

1 Axis 128GB SD Cards 128GB SD Cards for cameras $90.42 $90.42 
125 Knight Security Cabling cost per foot State cabling cost per foot for 

future add-ons. (Minimum 100ft) 
$2.50 $312.50 

1 Knight Security Systems Labor Camera Installation $496.80 $496.80 
1 KSS Open Market KSS-kit Install Kit Cost will vary per config. 

(Hardware as required Consists of 
connectors, RJ-45 ends, RJ-45 
block, mounting hardware, 
electrical tape, etc...) 

$37.31 $37.31 

2 PANDUIT UTPSP2BUY PANDUIT 2-FT PATCH CABLE $19.69 $39.38 
1 Axis P3227-LV Fixed dome outdoor ready $661.65 $661.65 

  

Investment Summary 

  
Total Equipment $1,899.57 

Total Proposal Amount $1,899.57 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Investment Total 
  
Knight Security Systems will provide the proposed system as described in this proposal for the sum of $1,899.57 
The price above includes material, equipment and labor as described within this proposal.  
  
  
  

  KNIGHT SECURITY SYSTEMS    

By:    By:   
  Signature   Signature 

  Service Sales    



  
     (214) 350-0632  | rgibbons@knightsecurity.com |  www.knightsecurity.com  

4 of 4 

 
 

9/25/2020  | Proposal # 13782-3  | Collin County- Minimum Security 
Client Initials:__________ 

  
  

  Title   Title 

  Richard Gibbons    
  Print Name   Print Name 
        

  

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
  
  

   

  

  

  

  

  

FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 

  

  

Refer To:  

  

Contract #2019-131 

MASTER AGREEMENT 

Dated: 

September 2020 

  
  
  
  



  
     (214) 350-0632  | rgibbons@knightsecurity.com |  www.knightsecurity.com  

5 of 4 

 
 

9/25/2020  | Proposal # 13782-3  | Collin County- Minimum Security 
Client Initials:__________ 

  
  

  


	PROJECT DETAIL:
	PROJECT RESPONSIBLITIES:

