Tax Assessor Collector

Kenneth L. Maun

2300 Bloomdale

COLLIN COUNTY ey
McKinney, Texas 75071

kmaun@collincountytx.gov

TO: Commissioners Court
FROM: Kenneth L. Maun
Tax Assessor Collector
DATE: December 18, 2020
SUBJ: Contract Amendment with Knight Security for Surveillance

Cameras for the Plano Tax Office

We request approval of an amendment to the contract with Knight Security for
RFP 2019-131, Surveillance Camera Systems to add the 900 Building Tax Office
in the amount of $50,616.92. In addition, Collin County IT Department will
purchase and install the required Cisco switch equipment.

Ko Phin, Chug Dopshy

)b@)uKenneth L. Maun

Tax Assessor Collector

KLM:sej

Contract Amendment to Knight Security for the Plano Tax Office



